

**Annual Report of Newton Township
Harvey County, Kansas**

The undersigned treasurer and trustee of Newton Township, submit the following report for the year ending December 31, 2015.

FINANCIAL REPORT

Name of Funds	Cash Balance Jan. 1, 2015	Total Receipts	Total Expenditures	Cash Balance Dec. 31, 2015	Unpaid Bills Dec. 31, 2015
General	3,952.46	5,980.72	5,976.20	3,956.98	0.00
Road	13,791.91	81,050.19	94,310.00	532.10	0.00
Special Machinery	15,300.00	20,402.88	0.00	35,702.88	0.00
Fire Protection	7,271.37	41,831.17	38,726.55	10,375.99	0.00
Noxious Weed	99.46	34.98	0.00	134.44	0.00
FEMA	3,818.71	44,536.34	945.00	47,410.05	0.00
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Totals	44,233.91	193,836.28	139,957.75	98,112.44	0.00

Total Cash Balance for all Funds

98,112.44

Does the Total Cash Balance for all Funds equal to Cash Balance Dec. 31?

Yes

I certify that this financial report is a correct summary of all money received and expended as well as all unpaid bills for the township during the year ending December 31, 2015.

Date: 2/29/16

Robert L. McNeill
Township Treasurer

(Cut here for Publication)

Report must be published if the annual budget exceeded \$25,000.

Date: 02/29/16

Robert D. Morris
Township Trustee

Filed this ____ day of _____

County Clerk

Examined and confirmed by the County Commission, __ day of _____

County Clerk

RECEIVED

MAR 3 2016

Harvey County Clerk

2015 Budget Authority: 94,310.00
Less YTD Expenditures: 94,310.00
Remaining Budget Auth: (0.00)

2015

Remaining Cash Balance: 532.10

Newton Township
Road Fund Expenditures

Expenditures Detail											Amount Paid	Budget Authority Remaining	
Date	Check Number	Paid to/Description	Officers Pay	Wages	Fuel, Supplies & Other	Equipment	Road Materials	Transfers	Insurance	Taxes	Other	Amount Paid	Budget Authority Remaining
23-Jan	2657	Internal Revenue								1,457.78		1,457.78	92,852.22
23-Jan	2658	Kansas Department of Revenue								172.00		172.00	92,680.22
26-Jan	2662	Foley Equipment				118.70						118.70	91,561.52
26-Jan	2660	Budde Enterprises - Hedge Trim									1,400.00	1,400.00	91,161.52
27-Jan	2664	Clyde Young		1,252.43								1,252.43	89,909.09
27-Jan	2665	Clyde Young									350.00	350.00	89,559.09
26-Jan	2669	Berry Tractor				397.86						397.86	89,161.23
26-Jan	2659	JL Unruh					2,383.02					2,383.02	86,778.21
23-Feb	2672	JL Unruh					2,902.09					2,902.09	83,876.12
23-Feb	2673	Clyde Young		1,309.84								1,309.84	82,566.28
23-Feb	2674	Clyde Young									350.00	350.00	82,216.28
23-Feb	2677	Harvey Co Road and Bridge					319.06					319.06	81,897.22
23-Mar	2678	Harvey Co Road and Bridge					61.27					61.27	81,835.95
23-Mar	2679	Harvey Co Road and Bridge					297.45					297.45	81,538.50
23-Mar	2681	Clyde Young									375.00	375.00	81,163.50
23-Mar	2682	Robert McNeil	200.00									200.00	80,963.50
23-Mar	2683	Bob Maier	200.00									200.00	80,763.50
23-Mar	2684	Mindy Budde	200.00									200.00	80,563.50
30-Mar	2685	Berry Tractor				504.03						504.03	80,059.47
30-Mar	2686	Clyde Young		1,640.71								1,640.71	78,418.76
27-Apr	2688	Clyde Young		826.15								826.15	77,592.61
27-Apr	2689	Clyde Young									350.00	350.00	77,242.61
27-Apr	2689	Bill Young		500.00								500.00	76,742.61
27-Apr	2690	MKC			1,252.02							1,252.02	75,490.59
27-Apr	2691	JL Unruh					219.80					219.80	75,270.79
25-May	2696	Harvey Co Road and Bridge					616.34					616.34	74,654.45
25-May	2697	Clyde Young		986.38								986.38	73,668.07
25-May	2698	Clyde Young									400.00	400.00	73,268.07
26-May	2699	Budde Enterprises install culverts				300.00						300.00	72,968.07
26-Jun	2703	Clyde Young		1,568.59								1,568.59	71,399.48
26-Jun	2704	Clyde Young									400.00	400.00	70,999.48
26-Jun	2705	Robert McNeil	200.00									200.00	70,799.48
26-Jun	2706	Bob Maier	200.00									200.00	70,599.48
26-Jun	2707	Mindy Budde	200.00									200.00	70,399.48
26-Jun	2708	Budde and Son, Inc									3,336.60	3,336.60	67,062.88
20-Jul	2711	Foley Equipment				4,984.53						4,984.53	62,078.35
20-Jul	2712	Clyde Young									400.00	400.00	61,678.35
20-Jul	2713	Clyde Young		1,719.98								1,719.98	59,958.37
28-Aug	2715	Foley Equipment			1,194.27	277.68						277.68	59,680.69
28-Aug	2716	MKC										1,194.27	58,486.42
28-Aug	2718	Clyde Young		1,913.55								1,913.55	56,572.87
28-Aug	2719	Clyde Young									400.00	400.00	56,172.87
31-Aug	2720	Bill Young		500.00								500.00	55,672.87
29-Sep	2723	MKC			1,194.27							1,194.27	54,478.60
29-Sep	2724	Clyde Young									350.00	350.00	54,128.60
29-Sep	2725	Clyde Young		921.79								921.79	53,206.81
29-Sep	2726	Robert McNeil	200.00									200.00	53,006.81
29-Sep	2727	Bob Maier	200.00									200.00	52,806.81
29-Sep	2728	Mindy Budde	200.00									200.00	52,606.81

Date	Check Number	Paid to/Description	Officers Pay	Wages	Fuel, Supplies & Other	Equipment	Road Materials	Transfers	Insurance	Taxes	Other	Amount Paid	Authority Remaining
												0.00	0.00
												0.00	0.00
		Total	3,350.13	15,568.41	3,909.46	29,797.19	6,849.03	20,402.88	0.00	5,196.30	9,236.60	94,310.00	
Total expenditures												94,310.00	

